## Zanesljivo z vami!



Our ref.: SP1 /2022-2

Your ref.:

Date: 10 October 2022

skupscina@intereuropa.si

**Intereuropa, d. d.**Management Board
Koper, Vojkovo nabrežje 32
6000 Koper-Capodistria

Pošta Slovenije, d. o. o.

Office of the Executive Management Slomškov trg 10 2500 Maribor T: +386 02 449 2110 E: info@posta.si www.posta.si

## Request to expand the agenda of the 39th General Meeting of Shareholders of Intereuropa, d. d.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Article 298 of the Companies Act, Pošta Slovenije, d. o. o., as the holder of more than 87% of the total shares of Intereuropa, d. d., hereby requests that the aforementioned company's Management Board expand the agenda of the 39th General Meeting of Shareholders of Intereuropa, d. d., convened for 7 November 2022 at 1 pm, with the following item no. 3:

3. Recall of member of the Company's Supervisory Board

The shareholder Pošta Slovenije, d. o. o. proposes that the General Meeting of Shareholders adopt the following resolution:

Member and Chairman of the Supervisory Board and shareholder representative Mr Tomaž Kokot, who was appointed at the 35th General Meeting of Shareholders held on 31 May 2021, is hereby recalled, effective 7 November 2022.

Yours sincerely,

Pošta Slovenije, d. o. o.

Karmen Lebe Grajf, MSc Member of Executive Management

Sebastijan Gostenčnik Member of the Executive Management

Janez Zidar
Member of the Executive Management
Workers' Director

Send to:





- skupscina@intereuropa.sifile, here